CITY OF ROMULUS COUNTY OF WAYNE, STATE OF MICHIGAN NOTICE OF INFORMATIONAL MEETING FOR THE ROMULUS TAX INCREMENT FINANCE AUTHORITY

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Tax Increment Finance Authority of the City of Romulus, County of Wayne, State of Michigan, will hold a Public Informational Meeting on Wednesday, the 13th day of March 2024, at 11:30 a.m., prevailing Eastern Time, at 11111 Wayne Road, Romulus, Michigan, to allow the Director to hold the first of two required information meetings to inform the public of the goals and the direction of the authority including possible future projects, in accordance with Public Act 57 of 2018.

At such date and time listed above, the TIFA will hear and receive oral comments and questions regarding the TIFA. Comments, and/or questions may also be submitted to the TIFA in writing on, or before the date of said meeting and addressed to:

Director Romulus Tax Increment Finance Authority 11111 Wayne Road Romulus, MI 48174 734-942-7545 <u>kkrause@romulusgov.com</u>

For those with disabilities that need accommodations for effective participation at this meeting should contact the City Clerk's Office at 734-942-7540 at least one business day in advance to request assistance.

City of Romulus Tax Increment Finance Authority

Publish: February 6, 2024 on the City of Romulus website (<u>www.romulusgov.com</u>) and mailed to the governing body of each taxing jurisdiction levying taxes that are subject to capture by the Romulus Tax Increment Finance Authority